
Bus 261 291 261 270 291 291 270 291 270 261 291 270 291 270 261 291 270 291 270 261 291 270 291 270
FR, Post Horn Lane ~ 06:47 ~ ~ 07:54 08:05 ~ 09:27 ~ ~ 10:27 ~ 11:27 ~ ~ 12:27 ~ 13:27 ~ ~ 14:23 ~ 15:23 ~

FR, Brambletye 06:19 06:51 07:49 07:53 08:01 08:09 08:37 09:32 10:00 10:14 10:32 11:00 11:32 12:00 12:14 12:32 13:00 13:32 13:50 14:14 14:28 14:50 15:28 16:01

AW, Three Crowns 06:22 06:55 07:52 07:58 08:06 08:13 08:41 09:36 10:04 10:17 10:36 11:04 11:36 12:04 12:17 12:36 13:04 13:36 13:54 14:17 14:32 14:54 15:32 16:05

EG, High Street 06:27 07:02 07:57 08:04 08:16 08:20 08:47 09:44 10:10 10:22 10:44 11:10 11:44 12:10 12:22 12:44 13:10 13:44 14:00 14:22 14:40 15:00 15:40 16:11

EG, station 06:29 07:07 07:59 08:07 08:21 08:24 08:50 09:49 10:13 10:24 10:49 11:13 11:49 12:13 12:24 12:49 13:13 13:49 14:03 14:24 14:45 15:03 15:45 16:14
SDO NSD

East Grinstead 05:36 06:04 06:36 06:44 07:06 07:14 07:36 07:44 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:14 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 15:36 16:06

East Croydon 06:15 06:44 07:15 07:23 07:45 07:53 08:15 08:23 08:45 09:15 09:45 09:52 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:46 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:15 16:45

Clapham Junction 06:25 06:55 07:25 ~ 07:55 ~ 08:25 ~ 08:55 09:25 09:55 ~ 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:56 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:25 16:55

London Victoria 06:32 07:02 07:32 ~ 08:02 ~ 08:32 ~ 09:02 09:34 10:02 ~ 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 13:03 14:02 15:02 16:02 16:32 17:02

London Bridge 07:39 08:09 08:39 10:10

St. Pancras Int. 07:55 08:25 08:55

Bedford 08:56 09:26 09:55

Bus 261 291 291 270 291 261 270 291 291 270 291 270 291 270 291 291 291 291 270
FR, Post Horn Lane ~ 16:27 16:52 ~ 17:28 ~ ~ 18:24 19:05 ~ 20:03 ~ 20:57 ~ 22:09 22:54 00:09 07:57 ~

FR, Brambletye 16:14 16:32 16:56 17:11 17:32 17:39 18:17 18:28 19:09 19:14 20:06 20:12 21:00 21:09 22:12 22:57 00:12 08:00 08:38

AW, Three Crowns 16:17 16:36 17:00 17:15 17:36 17:42 18:21 18:31 19:12 19:17 20:09 20:15 21:03 21:12 22:15 23:00 00:15 08:04 08:42

EG, High Street 16:22 16:44 17:08 17:21 17:43 17:47 18:26 18:37 19:18 19:22 20:14 20:20 21:08 21:17 22:20 23:05 00:19 08:09 08:47

EG, station 16:24 16:49 17:13 17:24 17:48 17:49 18:29 18:41 19:22 19:25 20:18 20:23 21:12 21:20 22:24 23:09 00:23 08:13 08:50
NSD SDO

East Grinstead 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:18 18:36 18:48 19:06 19:18 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36

East Croydon 17:14 17:45 18:15 18:45 18:51 19:14 19:22 19:45 19:51 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15

Clapham Junction 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 ~ 19:25 ~ 19:55 ~ 20:25 20:56 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 00:02 07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:25

London Victoria 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:03 ~ 19:32 ~ 20:04 ~ 20:32 21:03 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:33 00:09 07:32 08:02 08:32 09:02 09:32

London Bridge 19:09 19:39 20:10

St. Pancras Int. 19:25 19:55

Bedford 20:26 WH

Saturdays
Bus 261 291 270 261 291 270 291 270 261 291 270 291 270 261 291 270 291 270 261 291 270 291 261 270 291 270 270 291 270 291 291 291 291

FR, Post Horn Lane ~ 09:26 ~ ~ 10:27 ~ 11:27 ~ ~ 12:27 ~ 13:27 ~ ~ 14:27 ~ 15:27 ~ ~ 16:27 ~ 17:27 ~ ~ 18:30 ~ ~ 19:48 ~ 20:57 22:09 22:54 00:09

FR, Brambletye 08:44 09:31 10:00 10:14 10:32 11:00 11:32 12:02 12:14 12:32 13:03 13:32 14:03 14:14 14:32 15:03 15:32 16:03 16:14 16:32 17:04 17:31 17:39 18:03 18:34 18:57 19:46 19:51 20:54 21:00 22:12 22:57 00:12

AW, Three Crowns 08:47 09:35 10:04 10:17 10:36 11:04 11:36 12:06 12:17 12:36 13:07 13:36 14:07 14:17 14:36 15:07 15:36 16:07 16:17 16:36 17:08 17:35 17:42 18:07 18:38 19:01 19:50 19:54 20:57 21:03 22:15 23:00 00:15

EG, High Street 08:52 09:43 10:09 10:22 10:44 11:09 11:44 12:11 12:22 12:44 13:12 13:44 14:12 14:22 14:44 15:12 15:44 16:12 16:22 16:44 17:13 17:42 17:47 18:12 18:43 19:06 19:54 19:59 21:02 21:08 22:20 23:05 00:19

EG, station 08:54 09:48 10:12 10:24 10:49 11:12 11:49 12:14 12:24 12:49 13:15 13:49 14:15 14:24 14:49 15:15 15:49 16:15 16:24 16:49 17:16 17:47 17:49 18:15 18:48 19:09 19:57 20:03 21:05 21:12 22:24 23:09 00:23

East Grinstead 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06

East Croydon 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45

Clapham Junction 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:26 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 00:04

London Victoria 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:33 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 00:13

Sundays
Bus 291 270 291 270 291 270 291 291 270

FR, Post Horn Lane 09:48 ~ 11:16 ~ 13:17 ~ 15:22 17:20 ~

FR, Brambletye 09:52 10:28 11:20 13:16 13:21 15:16 15:26 17:24 18:05

AW, Three Crowns 09:56 10:32 11:24 13:20 13:25 15:20 15:30 17:28 18:09

EG, High Street 10:02 10:37 11:30 13:25 13:31 15:25 15:36 17:33 18:14

EG, station 10:06 10:40 11:34 13:28 13:35 15:28 15:40 17:37 18:17

East Grinstead 08:12 09:12 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42 20:12 21:12 22:12 23:14

East Croydon 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:22 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:50 18:21 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:51 22:51 23:54

Clapham Junction 09:02 10:02 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:33 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:01 22:02 23:03 00:15

London Victoria 09:09 10:09 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:40 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:39 20:09 20:39 21:08 22:10 23:10 00:24

East Croydon
Clapham Junction
London Victoria

GUIDE to BUS and TRAIN TIMES (from 15th December 2024)
FOREST ROW and ASHURST WOOD to EAST GRINSTEAD and LONDON/BEDFORD

Mondays to Fridays

Saturdays
Bus

FR, Post Horn Lane
FR, Brambletye

Mondays to Fridays

AW, Three Crowns
EG, High Street
EG, station

East Grinstead

Connections:  A minimum transfer time of 5 minutes from bus to train is shown.  Connections are not guaranteed and users should allow extra time as necessary.

Bus operators:  261 - Compass Travel (www.compass-travel.co.uk) ; 270, 291 - Metrobus (www.metrobus.co.uk) .  Notes:  NSD - Non School Days; SDO - School Days Only.
Bus routes:  261 - Uckfield to EG station; 270 - Brighton and Haywards Heath to EG station; 291 - Tunbridge Wells to Crawley via EG station.

Train operators:  to London Victoria - Southern (www.southernrailway.com) ; to London Bridge/Bedford - Thameslink (www.thameslinkrailway.com)  (WH - to West Hampstead only, arr 20:04).

On public holidays usually either Saturday or Sunday timetables apply.  Weekend and last trains may be affected by engineering work.
All times are subject to change.  Please refer to operators' websites for the latest information before travelling.

Produced for Ashurst Wood Village Council as a guide.  AWVC can accept no liability for inaccuracies; users should confirm details with operators.



Bedford 05:43 07:03

St. Pancras Int. 05:55 06:35 07:55

London Bridge 05:37 06:10 06:51 08:10

London Victoria 05:20 ~ 05:50 ~ 06:20 ~ 06:50 07:20 07:50 ~ 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:20 14:50

Clapham Junction 05:27 ~ 05:57 ~ 06:27 ~ 06:57 07:27 07:58 ~ 08:28 08:57 09:28 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:27 14:57

East Croydon 05:42 05:54 06:10 06:24 06:40 07:04 07:10 07:40 08:10 08:25 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 14:40 15:10

East Grinstead 06:20 06:29 06:50 06:59 07:20 07:31 07:50 08:20 08:50 08:59 09:25 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:20 15:50

Bus 270 291 261 291 270 291 261 270 291 270 291 270 261 291 270 291 270 261 291 270 291 270 291 291 261 270 291
EG, station 06:15 06:23 06:38 07:10 07:17 07:30 08:07 08:13 08:31 09:14 09:41 10:05 10:30 10:41 11:05 11:41 12:05 12:30 12:41 13:05 13:41 14:05 14:44 14:50 15:00 15:15 15:41

EG, High Street 06:18 06:26 06:40 07:14 07:21 07:34 08:09 08:18 08:37 09:19 09:47 10:10 10:32 10:47 11:10 11:47 12:10 12:32 12:47 13:10 13:47 14:10 14:50 14:56 15:02 15:20 15:47

AW, Three Crowns 06:22 06:30 06:44 07:21 07:27 07:39 08:14 08:23 08:42 09:24 09:52 10:15 10:37 10:52 11:15 11:52 12:15 12:37 12:52 13:15 13:52 14:15 14:55 15:04 15:07 15:26 15:52

FR, Brambletye 06:26 06:34 06:47 07:25 07:32 07:43 08:17 08:28 08:46 09:29 09:56 10:19 10:40 10:56 11:19 11:56 12:19 12:40 12:56 13:19 13:56 14:19 14:59 15:08 15:10 15:31 15:57

FR, Post Horn Lane ~ 06:37 ~ 07:28 ~ 07:46 ~ ~ 08:49 ~ 09:59 ~ ~ 10:59 ~ 11:59 ~ ~ 12:59 ~ 13:59 ~ 15:02 15:11 ~ ~ 16:03
SDO NSD NSD SDO

Bedford 15:59 16:29 16:59

St. Pancras Int. 16:55 17:25 17:55

London Bridge 17:10 17:40 18:10

London Victoria 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 ~ 17:20 ~ 17:50 ~ 18:20 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:22 23:53 05:20 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50

Clapham Junction 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 ~ 17:27 ~ 17:57 ~ 18:27 18:57 19:27 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:29 00:01 05:28 06:27 06:57 07:27 07:57

East Croydon 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:24 17:40 17:54 18:10 18:24 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40 00:15 05:45 06:40 07:10 07:40 08:10

East Grinstead 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:06 18:21 18:36 18:51 19:06 19:21 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20 Ox 06:17 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50

Bus 270 261 291 291 270 261 291 270# 291 291* 291 291* 291* 291* 291 270 291 270 291 261 270
EG, station 16:25 16:30 16:41 17:26 17:36 18:00 18:28 19:00 19:28 20:00 21:00 21:55 22:55 23:55 06:31 07:25 07:37 08:19 08:45 09:00 09:11

EG, High Street 16:31 16:32 16:47 17:31 17:41 18:02 18:33 19:05 19:32 20:04 21:04 21:58 22:58 23:58 06:34 07:28 07:40 08:23 08:49 09:02 09:16

AW, Three Crowns 16:37 16:37 16:54 17:37 17:46 18:07 18:39 19:10 19:37 20:09 21:09 22:02 23:02 00:02 06:38 07:32 07:45 08:28 08:55 09:07 09:21

FR, Brambletye 16:42 16:40 16:58 17:41 17:51 18:10 18:43 19:14 19:41 20:12 21:12 22:05 23:05 00:05 06:41 07:36 07:49 08:32 08:58 09:10 09:25

FR, Post Horn Lane ~ ~ 17:02 17:45 ~ ~ 18:46 ~ 19:44 20:15 21:15 22:07 23:07 00:07 06:44 ~ 07:52 ~ 09:01 ~ ~

FR, Brambletye

Clapham Jct.

East Grinstead
East Croydon

EG, station

GUIDE to TRAIN and BUS TIMES (from 15th December 2024)
BEDFORD/LONDON and EAST GRINSTEAD to ASHURST WOOD and FOREST ROW

Mondays to Fridays

Mondays to Fridays Saturdays

EG, High Street
AW, Three Crowns

FR, Post Horn Lane

Bus

London Victoria

FR, Post Horn Lane ~ ~ 17:02 17:45 ~ ~ 18:46 ~ 19:44 20:15 21:15 22:07 23:07 00:07 06:44 ~ 07:52 ~ 09:01 ~ ~

Saturdays
London Victoria 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:53

Clapham Junction 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 19:27 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:59

East Croydon 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40 00:14

East Grinstead 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20 Ox

Bus 291 270 261 291 270 291 270 261 291 270 291 270 291 261 270 291 270 261 291 270 261 291 270# 291 291* 291 291* 291* 291*
EG, station 09:41 10:05 10:30 10:41 11:05 11:41 12:05 12:30 12:41 13:05 13:41 14:05 14:41 15:00 15:05 15:41 16:05 16:30 16:51 17:25 18:00 18:10 19:00 19:26 20:00 21:00 21:55 22:55 23:55

EG, High Street 09:47 10:11 10:32 10:47 11:11 11:47 12:11 12:32 12:47 13:11 13:47 14:11 14:47 15:02 15:10 15:47 16:10 16:32 16:57 17:29 18:02 18:15 19:05 19:30 20:04 21:03 21:58 22:58 23:58

AW, Three Crowns 09:52 10:16 10:37 10:52 11:16 11:52 12:16 12:37 12:52 13:16 13:52 14:16 14:52 15:07 15:15 15:52 16:15 16:37 17:02 17:34 18:07 18:20 19:10 19:35 20:08 21:07 22:02 23:02 00:02

FR, Brambletye 09:56 10:20 10:40 10:56 11:20 11:56 12:20 12:40 12:56 13:20 13:56 14:20 14:56 15:10 15:19 15:56 16:19 16:40 17:06 17:38 18:10 18:24 19:14 19:39 20:11 21:10 22:05 23:05 00:05

FR, Post Horn Lane 09:59 ~ ~ 10:59 ~ 11:59 ~ ~ 12:59 ~ 13:59 ~ 14:59 ~ ~ 15:59 ~ ~ 17:09 ~ ~ 18:27 ~ 19:42 20:14 21:13 22:07 23:07 00:07

Sundays
London Victoria 07:43 08:51 09:21 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:51 21:51 22:51

Clapham Junction 07:52 08:58 09:28 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28 19:58 20:58 21:58 22:58

East Croydon 08:09 09:09 09:39 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:39 20:09 21:09 22:09 23:09

East Grinstead 08:48 09:48 10:18 11:18 11:51 12:18 12:51 13:18 13:51 14:18 14:51 15:18 15:51 16:18 16:51 17:18 17:51 18:18 18:51 19:18 19:51 20:18 20:51 21:51 22:51 23:48

Bus 270 291 270 291 291 270 291 270@ 291*
EG, station 09:25 09:37 11:25 11:40 13:47 14:20 15:47 16:20 17:42

EG, High Street 09:30 09:42 11:30 11:45 13:52 14:25 15:52 16:24 17:47

AW, Three Crowns 09:35 09:47 11:35 11:50 13:57 14:30 15:57 16:29 17:52

FR, Brambletye 09:39 09:51 11:39 11:54 14:01 14:34 16:01 16:33 17:56

FR, Post Horn Lane ~ 09:54 ~ 11:57 14:04 ~ 16:04 ~ 17:59

Connections:  A minimum transfer time of 5 minutes from train to bus is shown.  Connections are not guaranteed and users should allow extra time as necessary.

FR, Post Horn Lane

Train operators:  from London Victoria - Southern (www.southernrailway.com)  (Ox - to Oxted only, arr 00:37); from Bedford/London Bridge - Thameslink (www.thameslinkrailway.com) .
Bus operators:  261 - Compass Travel (www.compass-travel.co.uk) ; 270, 291 - Metrobus (www.metrobus.co.uk) .  Notes:  NSD - Non School Days; SDO - School Days Only.

Bus routes:  261 - EG station to Uckfield; 270 - EG station to H. Heath and Brighton (# - to H. Heath only; @ - to Burgess Hill only); 291 - Crawley to Tunbridge Wells (* - to FR only).

On public holidays usually either Saturday or Sunday timetables apply.  Weekend and last trains may be affected by engineering work.
All times are subject to change.  Please refer to operators' websites for the latest information before travelling.

Produced for Ashurst Wood Village Council as a guide.  AWVC can accept no liability for inaccuracies; users should confirm details with operators.

On public holidays usually either Saturday or Sunday timetables apply.  Weekend and last trains may be affected by engineering work.


